THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF VENTURA
AND AEGIS TREATMENT CENTERS, LLC

This Third Amendment to the Agreement for Narcotic Treatment Program services, which became
effective December 1, 2018, is made and entered into by and between the COUNTY OF VENTURA,
acting through its Behavioral Health Department, a primary service provider, hereinafter referred to as
“COUNTY,” and AEGIS TREATMENT CENTERS, LLC, hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR.”

The parties hereby agree that the Agreement is amended as follows:

|.  Effective with respect to the service period commencing July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020,
Exhibit “B” (Payment Terms), Section 3 is revised to read as follows:

3. The Maximum Contract Amount shall be increased from $6,934,014 to $6,984,014 (an
increase of $50,000) to make payments of up to $50,000 for services rendered in fiscal year
2018-19, effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020.

Il.  Except for the modifications described herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement,
as previously amended, shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment on the dates written below.

AEGIS TREATME NTERS, LLC COUNTY OF VENTURA

By, By \,&/VIW
/ Authorized Signature Authorized Signature

Sevet Johnsan, PsyD

/4' éPﬂ TODD, (o Behavioral Health Diractof
Printed Name and Title Printed Name and Title
716/ 19 30/
" Déte " Date
By

Authorized Signature

Printed Name and Title

Date

* |f a corporation, this Agreement must be signed by two specific corporate officers.

The first signature must be either the (1) Chief Executive Officer, (2) Chairman of the Board, (3) President, or any
(4) Vice President. The second signature must be the (a) Secretary, an (b) Assistant Secretary, the (c) Chief
Financial Officer, or any (d) Assistant Treasurer. In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable
when accompanied by a corporate resolution demonstrating the legal authority of the signature to bind the
company.



